
Jaimes H. Lesar, Esq.

NOTE: James H. ^sar is an attorney currently representing 
James Earl Ray. Lessor requested certain material related to the 
assassinate of Dr. Matin Luther King, Jr., dated 4/15/75. We 
denied the request in.its entirety by letter dated 6/27/75. We 
based our dermal on the fact that Ray has a current appeal 'pending 
SJhe US. Sixth Circuit Court of Appeals (citng (b)(7)(A) of the 
FOIA) • Ths deria! was coordinate with Division 6. Lesar apjealed 
our den^l. U.S. Department of Justices, Civil Rights Division, 
interred a memorandum of objection to the rebate of this material 
settn^ forth its position that the release .could have a detrimental 
effect on the pending trial. This Department of Justice memorandum 
was convened by the Deputy Attorney General, however, the Deputy 
Attorney General disaglerd with the arguments therein. It is 
brlreed that the Civil Rights memorandum clearly enunciates any 
objection we would have to the reDase of these documents?. Deputy 
Attorney General, by letter dated 12/1/75, its advising Lesars 
that his request will be fully honored.
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1 - Laboratory Division 
Attention# Mr. Kilty

1 - Mr. Moore ,
Attention: Mr. Gunn

December 2, 1975

Alien Y. ^Mlan, Esq. . ■ ■ ' .
Senior Attorney

■ cas, Inc. . . ’ 1
51 West 52nd Street ‘ -
Ue* York# New York 10019

Dear Hr. Shaklam 4■
Please refer to the Deputy Attorney General’s letter 

directed to you dated December 1, 1975* regarding your Freedm 
of Information Ast (FOIA) Appeal for access to certain mtefials 
pertaining to the a#^ts#intti0n of Dr. Matin Luther. Xing, Jr.

Enclosed heroin are copies of the record# you have 
requested which I have been directed to release as He result 

■ of the Deputy Attorney Guneal’s consideratonn of your appeal. '
In accordance with‘"the Deputy .Attorney Gunlal•s 

Utter, $00 of spacial search fees are being waived and 
reproduction costs for the enclosed mteeial amount -to $16.50. 
Mease make your check or money order payable to the Federal 
Bureau of Investigatoni*

’ Sincerely yours, ,

Clarence H. xeliey
Director

inclosures (13)

1 - The Deputy Attorney General ,
Attlntion: Susan 11. Hauser

TLMcar (8) , SEE MOT'S PAGE 2
5 i
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Allen Y. Shakian, Esq.

NOTE: CBS through its Sennor\Producer, .Ernest Leiser, requested 
' certain .material related to the assassination of Df. Martin

Luther King by letter dated 9/5/75 • We denied th® £5???*™ 
, its entirety by letter dated 10/7/75. We based o?" djna on ,

the tract that Ray has a current appeal pending in the U.S.
Sixth Circuit Court of Appeals (cltng (b).(7) (A) and (B) of 
the FOIA). This denial was coordinated with Division 6. 
CBS through its attorney Allen Y. Shcaklanappealed, o?* denial. 
U.S. Department of Justice, Civil Rights Division, intoroosed 
a memorandum of objection to the relea?l of thi? Jmrtllfi“ 
setting forth its position that the re?^* co^d2^*,. ctetrinumtaT effect on the pending trial. This Department of 
Justice memorandum was considered by ihe Deputy Attoney 
General, however, the Deputy Attorey Ce^ral disagree with 

■ the agruments therein. It is believed that the Civil .Right? .
memrandurn clearly enunciates any objection we would have 
to the 'release of these documents. Deputy Attorney Glnlrrl, 
by letter dated 12/1/75, Is advising Baklan that the CM .
request will be fully honored.
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Assistant Attorney General 
Civil Rights Division

NOTE LHM prepared for SAG, Criminal Division, and AAG, 
_ CRD, as requested by Deputy Associate Director 
James B. Adams on 12/1/75*

- ' _ Enclosures for the Department consist of copy 
of "The Los Angeles Time* article dated 11/27/75, and . 
an ISM previously furnished to the CRD on 7/18/75, which 
enclosed a copy of a Moore to SdHm memorandum dated * 
y??'5*' ^ captioned "CornterrintelUgejce Program, Black 
NtlonOist * Hate Groups - Rada mtellienace (Main 
Luther King), copy of Hepkis teletype dated 4/2/63, 
FD-302 reflecting interview of Rev. Ralph David Abernathy 
and Memphis teletypes dated 3/28/68 and 3/29/53^ ail of 
Whoa were previously furnished to the CRD.

>
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£~19 (Rev. 5-5-75)

JUS) 1° to

" • '' BY RONALD J. OSTROW
J ,’. Tmes Staff Writer _

^. WASHINGTON-Atty. Gen. Ed-, 
ward H. levt. citing the FBIs ha­

* rassment campaign against Dr. Mar- .
1 ’- tn luther King has ordered two Dc-

*partn'ent of Justice Kv■iions wre4 
check the bves’gauon of lhe King ' 

.'slaying to see if it should is reopenro. , 
- sVLevi, ineveweai by memters of 
* 2 The Tmr:.Warh‘ngOn bureau, sand

’ Wednesday that no wanted to know 
whether the reads: of the feI pro-

• gram "might have had any fcjfhfNcre 
or effect on the assussiitation--aim I 
tlnotghit that ought, to be 'lockedrat.'’ .

‘ ’ "I have asked not only tre Chf 
Rights Div-son. which orignwlty in­

’ .vtstigated the King assassination.
’ but also as a double check Ive asked 
„ the Criminal Division to reinvesu- 
' gateyievi'asi.

The attorney generals commit 
■ came in response to a question about.

? . the disclosure that shortly beiore 
- " King’s death FBI Director J. Eagar 

Hoover had approved a secret FBI 
attempt to discredit the civil lights 

• : leader by poSntlxg Mt this he had 
. staved at a white-owned mote! wme , 
' leading a predominantly tock gar­

bage strife in Memphis.
King-sub-equently mmxd to,«» 

’ black-owned lorr-arnc Motel, wore . 
7 he was shot to death on a belcony
• outside hi-remo- . . 
« Leri said ih’l ascosuire of tne FEI
; discrediting attempt at a S^itc In-

tetiigence Committee beans:: b^t 
- week was not the sole lac’.o■r that

had prompted him to a..k to v.w d" 
t visions to take another koo at the
. . case.It was learned from other sources
• Wednesday that the departments Ci­
: 371 Rights Division ■has occn masti-
; gating for several month; whexe
• the FlI attempt to durae Ko: aC
e luaily reive-we-this decsen to
' . move to the lorrainc Motel. , .

*’. The divsoo learoei of the attempt
I ftojPK- files that were being’ 

amined for aoother purposes, accord- , 
ing to J. Staoley Pottinger. assistant

. ■. .attow.geoeral for civil rights.
’ •; Neither the Civil Rights Divisioo .'
: nor investigators for the Seriate cern­
. mittee have been able to determine
: whether Hoover's approval of the 
plan to give mfoma.tico to the press

• about King's staying at' the white­
’ . owned motel actually led to an FBI

- effort to plao.t such a story.
James B. Adams. depUty associated 

director of the FBI. has testified that ■' 
the. ageot who had worked on-.the 
Hoover-approved plao to discredit 
Rog, Harold (Bud) -Leiniaugh. 
simply-, had marked it "handed."

■ l^mbaugh. who has retired from the . 
bureau where heseved io the agent- .' 
c/s old crime 'records division.' the 
FBI’s public relations branch. is un­
derstood to have told Hyestgawre 
that he could not re-member what, he 
did on the "matter, lenbaugh could 
not be reached for comment Wednes- ".' 
day- . ’"------- •: ?- ■ .'.

* •A former aide to King. Tom Offen-' • 
burger, now oo'the staff of Rep. An­
drew Young (D-Ga.), said Wednesday 
he recalled that King had stayed at a

, Holiday Inn in Memphis for only one 
night, but that he did not move be- 

■ cause of any press report. .
. Offeoburger said King had been 

, taking part in a march that had been' 
disrupted and that aides then hustled' ■ 
him to the Holiday Inn. The next

( day, Offenburgersaii King returned' 
to Atlanta. He stayed at lonaiinc 
when he came back to Memphis a 
few days later. ,

Wiliam Mancheseer. in his book, 
"The Glory and the Dream." had this .

. to say about Kogi’s stay at the lor­
raine: "Newspapers had taunted him 
for staying at a push. Holiday Jinn, 
paying $29 a-night there. so he 
moved to a $13-a-r.ight room in the 
Negro-owned loraire Mote" 

Manchester said Wednesday that 
his source for this informat-ion had been a Time magraznee compilation of .

; the year 1963. Offeoburger said he 
recalled "very virW compbrfiing 

■ to Trm^rahrut. what be described as 
the inaccuracy of the account.

AJames’ Earl Ray.’ an escaped felon 
: ’who pleaded guilty to kiUng King.

tried unsuccessfully in February to 
■ withdraw his pica and stand trial

US. Dist. Judge Rom ^ McKee Jr.
' rulsdTn*-Memph>s that Rev-who is 

serving a 99-year prson centence, 
had "coolly and delibernter submit­
ted his guilty plea on the advice of 

' competent counsel •__________

The Washington Post ,_ 
Washington Star-News'— 
Daily News (New York). 
The New York Tines — 
The Wall Street Journal. 
The Natknal Observer — 
The Los Angeles Times

Dae NOV 27 1975
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* _JM,in the interview, expressed
• ^ his outrage over some of the-FBi's

• ’form0?. countcnWjseneeHeofcs*
but said he wasepixsed to removing, 

t< ’Hoover's name from the recently de-
Jf . dicated FBI building. ,' ,
’ '"I think we have to avoid being in­
'. slant historian.'," a precess that "is

, _ extremely unfair." Levi said. ' .' -
-• .'" .Just t?ke to ^1)3 of the ’ ’

• King matter," Levi said. "Who was 
the attorney general who authorized ;

. . taps and microphones on King? Who
• : was the President?’ . {
’ V Testtowny at the Senate committee' ’

/hearings showed that the FEI had _ 
. operated eight wiretans and 16 hid- '

- ■ ■ denmicrophohes, or bugs, on King
■ during the Kennedy and Johnsson ad - 

, ministrations •. , r ‘ ' ■'

. ’ Three of the taps were authorized ', 
# by former Atty. Gen. Robert F. Ken- * ■ 
.’nedy, after thAJw^r said that if • >

- was concerned about‘a sensitive na- ’ 
■ tonal security matter relating topos- .'
" sbe Communist .influence on King. ;

; i ■ The Senate committee has not deter- ’ 
J-.’-* mined whether the five'other'taps •; 
/• ? were authorized. ' : ■;■’'•
. i; Testmorny indicated that’the bugs ’ 
• :■ were operated without authorization •
•.'. by Kennedy, but on a general au-’ ’

...»thorization- that the FBI thought it
7. from former-Atty. Gen. Herbert -

• BrowncilJr. ■ . . '
, "I don't think circumstances were 
such that microphones could be used • •
without a least the subsequent ap- '

■ proval of to attorney general," Levi .
• said. _. , .

, ' f w^? -taking, abort changing '
. Mmes of buildings and about chang- -

fogtojS-y peopb'are- regarded.
. theiryouhave lots of things to ask," 
Levi added. .

A'

3»;fi*>
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. DR. MARTIN LUTHER KW, JR. C .

The following iufomLation Is submitted regarding the 
background loading wo to the prosed action recosmKdb^ in 
memorandum C. C. Moore to Mr. V. C. suHvan dated March 29, 
1963*-captioned fCtnltberntcHlge^ Program, ■Back HatioliaLst- 

.Rate Groups, R^c^. Iihellienicef (Matin Either King/," 
(copy attached) •

■ This ®mxi:m reccmmasdled that information be •
furnished to 3 cooperative news media source by the Cri.se 
Records Division of the Fedea Durcau of Investigation (Foi) 
showing King as a, hypocrite. Shis was to be based on the ’fact 
that when vialcnso broke* out during a march led is King in 
KosjMs, Tennessee? on March 28. 1968. lie disappeared. shore 
was a first class Negro Loto! in Memphis, the Total Lorraine* 
but King chose to hUe out ini a white owned and operated 
Holiday Inn Motel (also known as the Rtvemont Motel). -

A notation on the above referred to reeo-oranem 
indicated that the recemmeddUoB was "handed" on Appall 3. 
1968, by Mr. Harold 7. Lenieach of the Ovine Records Division. 
(see notation on sjcisorantai dated March 29, i960, attached)

Dy way of background it should be noted that st about 
6 e.n. on Aril the 1958. vie standing on second floor balmy 
outside TOOS 305 of the Hobe Lorains, Kesphis, Tennessee, • 
King was cho and killed. .

Formats tdetye dated, Aurel 2. 1963? reflects that 
Kine.andi other Costhornt toistin Leadership C/fjnfeiencje (SSLC) 
officials vers due to arrive in Memhie nb 10:15 2.2. on 
Ayrll 3, 1968, via Eastern MrlX-nos from Atlanta. (copy of 
Kemp^a teletype dated Apn 2, 1963, atUded/ .

After King's death, an with Reveend Ralph
Daid Ahoncothy. a close associate of Km, refloated that ho 
and King registered Into the Hotel Lorraine in KcoMs,

wKO'm^w^w^wBw-^w^^^
2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



Dr. Matin Luther Kings Jr. .

Tennessee, at about 10:30 r*m* on April 3s 1968* (2a0smat:0al 
contunod in report of SAJoe C* Mester dated April 17, .1963, 
MenhiSs captioned SUJSUB. aka. Eric Starve Cat? et H*, Civil. 
Rights" page 49* See atU^d FD-302 reflecting interview with 
Reverend! Ralph David AUmthy)w M ■' ; .

For further background regarding the bests of this 
proposal Atlanta teletype dated March'23, 196-8, captioned

. Watin Suber King,. Jr*, SK-0-? with second! cacbfon "Sinntation . 
.Workers Strike, Hempds, Tennessee, Rada! Mahars'’ reflects

- that on March 28, 1968,. King and other SCLC people were in - 
rood 801, Holiday inn, Kemphs, Tennessee, at 4:3$ p^s (copy 
of Atlanta teleype attached) , , , •

• A Menhis toleype-datot March 29, 1968, captioned
"Sedtatonn Moncera Strike, M^Ms, Tennessee, Radial Matters" 
reflects mt^King satlalpa-eed in the March of sattnton ,

‘ tojokers.on March 23. 1968., When violence erupted hd:^
• the breaking of windows and iGotng by the marchers? King and ■ 

& few associates ran to s’nearby car and left the march
, proceeding to Rversont Ketel whore they remained through the , - ? 

attenoon and evening* (copy ofKerphis teletype ameed)
- On July 17, 1975, Nr* Rerold P* letebough, after ,

‘ having had ail the facts set out above revewed with him
' iaeludag the fact his notation of "handled" ams^ased on the - 

’March 29, 19-58. tcaonm^, advised that he has absoliTtejy dc 
recoLlecton of this R®v&zaad:m and can unxesitantiv state

. • that he cannot now recall shother or not proposed information " • 
was ever disseminated to any nows media sousc®. Re ^icat§a 
that his notation Hadlee* would not nocjsssally’ 1022 that 
he die discosinate this information* In explaining this he 
stated that the notation could near that no mg dor^y clearing 
this dominate through Maize Recrords Division and at this late 
date there world be absolutely no way that he could cake any ; 
positive stahements as to whether or not the mormatonv ■

' reoommicaaeed vac ever dissodaaed to a dons moda source* ~

F^ th® above Jecosdea emcac® of even* as. . reflected in various o^:mmieatic:e. identafeod above, it is 
evident that King leuned to Keehie. Tennessee, from Atlanta

a 2 -
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Dr. Motin Luther King, Jr

on Apr! % 1963, and checked into the Hotel'Xooraire at ,'
■ approximatelT 1OJ30 a.m- T>e notation indieafcngs-tha the ' • 

proposed fUraishn® of tofomatonx 'co the nows mewa 'Has .
"handled" on April 3, 1968,would, of course, preclude^ any 
such information, from appearing in the press prior to King’s 
checking into the H>t£L Lorraine at approximately 1.0:30 a.m 
on Api! 3, 1968. ’ , • J ; . . ,

, A review of approbate files mintainiid at FBI
Headquarters falls to reflect an< notepaper article which 
could have been an Gutgjowth of the proposed raccmmennt.tGn 
contained in the G. C Mooro Economics: to Mr. W. C. SUXVan 
dated March 29, 1963. \ ‘

A review of the Memphis Cameeciai Appeal*’ for the., 
period March 28 to Appel 4, 1980*-maintained on pierofimm in , 
the Library of Congress failed to reflect any article which .
would appear to be an outgrowth of the proposed ro«m!m:natifn. - 
contained in G. C. Boors -medorandms to Mr. it. C. Sulavan 
dated March 29, 1968. ’ Refer'e-aoes vero noted indicating that - 
King held a press conference at the Holiday mn Riversont 

. Hotel on March 29, 1968. • ■ . .

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



i.

■ ■ Memorandum t

X) I Mr. W. C. Sullivan^ 

rom -.' G. C. Moo-reh^e
date-. March 29, 1968

Trons _...,., . 
Tel.. Dod —o. 
Holmes — .........  
Coady __._._

iUBjcc^CCoUNTCRINTELLIGENCE PROGRAM 
.-BLACK NATIONALIST - HATE GROUPS 

racial iitcllgcence ,
“(MARCIN LOTHER KING)

PURPOSE

King.
To publicize hypocrisy on the part of Martin Luther

BACKG^^Matin Luther fing •h^hunedfN'gde? to techs’ '
^1^ Wt^o d^the sanitmon workers’ 
strike in Memphis. •

■ When iiorencr broke out during the parci K^fgrst in Memmhis on S^, Kjng^^Haret LoSe j but King 
chose Wdh0^ a? & owned and operated Holiday Inn ■
Motel. ■ ' , ,

REC™^^ facts have been include iS^a" 
bund memorandum and - i^isx.cXobimthe^rime Records Division 
cooperative news. “^soUrce hypocrite. This will be done on for an item showing King is a nypocixeu. 
)a highly confidential basis

J. Deakin- Mr. T

TJDited 
(7)
1 - Mr.
1 - Mr.

Enclosure

2^, i-m 11 16,68

1

MY

T>o * 
D. DeLoach 
C. Bishop’ 
C. Sullivan J.

C. 
T

1 - Mr. W ,
1 - Mr. G. C. Moore
1 - Mr. D. Ryan (Mass Media)

5'
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mar.ch 29, 1953

DO AS I SAY, NOT AS I DO

Maatin Luther King,; during. t:he sanitation workers’ .
strike i.n Memphis, Tennessee/ has urged Negroes t:o boycott 
downtown white merchants t:o achieve Negro demands. On 3-29-68 
King led a mi arch for t:he sanitatoon workers. Like Judas leading 
lambs, to slaughter King.led the marchers t:o violence, and when 
the violence broke out, King disappeared.

' The fnrn Hotel Lorranne in Memmhis i.s owned and 
patronized exclusively by Negroes but King didn't go t:here .
from his hasty exit. ^Instead Ki.ng decided the plush. Holiday 
Inn Mooel, white owned, operated and almost exclusively white 1
patronized, was the place to "cool it 
boycott of white merchants for King, <

;" There will be no ’
only for his followers

f ■

■ X

*

»■

■ LOSURE
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FBI WASH DC

FBI. MEMPHIS 

WPM'WENT 4-2-68 SAB

DIRECTOR
'FROM MEMPHIS 157-1092 3P

SANITATION WORKERS STRIKE, MEMPHIS, IENN

■ ? ON APRIL TWO, NINETEEN SIXTY EIGHT, LT.E. H. ARKIN, MEMPHIS ’ 
^pOr'r?SVECTTm ADVISED THAT THE FUNERAL OF LARRY PAYNE,^^

SEVENTEEN YEAR ’old'NEGRO WHO WAS SHOT BY MEMPHIS pD OFFICER j^%;
AFTER STORE LOOTING GROWING out Of MARCH TWENTY EIGHT RACIAL 7]

■ DISTURBANCE, MEMPHS; WAS HELD, WITHOUT INCIDENT, AT CUYBOlBl V ^ 

TEMPLE, M^PHS. ABOUT FIVE HUNDRED IN ATTENDANCE DESPITE FACT ■ 

CHURCH CAN SEAT TWENTY FIVE HUNDRED. BODY INTERRED IMMEDIATELY tlty. 
Cm 

AFTER FUNERAL. ARKIN ADVISED THAT ANOTHER SANITATION . , .

WORfcRS SYMPATHY MARCH IS^CHEDULED FOR PWTOWI M^mi^AF^fEN00™ 

OF APRIL TWO. - , /0 tsA&a***

• 7 • NOT RECORDED *• .
Zj' . EASTERN AIRLINES ADVISED ON APRIL TWO THYR RE^gMARTdN LUKER ■ 

'KING, JR.,AND SOUTHERN CHRISTIAN LEADERSHIP CONFERENCE (SCLC) ADES 

‘ RALPH D. ABERNATHY, BERNARD LEE, AND ANDREW M YOUNG DUE TO ARRIVE, 

MEMPHIS TEN.FIFTEEN A‘M‘- APRIL three, FROM mANTA.   -

er
n'

Ti
Sn

,,

END.PAGE ONE

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176

RACai MATTER



; 'ON APRIL TWO A SOURCE ADVISED THAT AT A PRESS CONFERENCE AT 
CLAYBORN TEMPLE, APRIL TWO, REV. JESSE JACKSON OF SCLcS ‘OPERATION ’

• .BREAD BASKET/’ RCV. S. B. KYLES OF METROPOLITAN BAPTIST CHURCH,

,ACAIHIS, AND RCV. EDWARD L. BROWN, MT. PISGAH CME CHURCH, ADVISED. ,

. THAT WITH SCLC PERSONNEL IN MEMPHIS THAT NIGHTLY MASIS STRIKE •

SUPPORT MEETINGS WILL BE RESUMED' THE FIRST AT MASON-TEMPLE ON ;

’ right of April Three with king as featured speaker."they said •
MASS MARCH WILL BE HELD FRIDAY, APRIL FIVE, AND THAT THEY WILL *

“ HAVE SCHOOL CHILDREN PARTICIAATE SINCE MARCHING WITH "MARTIN LUTHER 

.KiRg, JR., THE GREATEST LIVING AMERICAN," WOULD BE MORE EDUCATIONAL

;THAI BEING II SCHOOL. -WHEN ASKED BY PRESS IF KING WOULD PERSONALLY 

MARCH, JACKSON SAID KING MIGHT NOT MARCH. HE DID NoT ELABORATE.

. WHEN ASKED IF SCLC GROUP WOULD VIOLATE A POSSIBLE UNCTION ,

AGAINST; THEIR MARCHING, JACKSON SAID “THE WHITE MAR HAS ALREADY 

ENJOINED THE .BUCK MAI TO THE GHETTO AAD THE WHITE MAA DOESN'T '

NEED TO VALIDATE'IT, BY SENDING US A PIECE OF PAPER? KYLES SAID THE ’ 

PROBLEM FACING MEMPHIS IS NOT MILITANT BLACK'YOUTH BUT IS , _ -

-"mFC RACSM." JACKSON DESCRIBED OPERATION BREAD BASKET AS’ MASSIVE 

END PAGE TWO „ ’. ‘ . : ' “
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™ ctase' SELU- HARTS

X TO PORCE AW GROCERS ™ /EAX SEAtT6ST DAIRY PRODUCTS •

COCA. COlA. anD

ARE
■ BR£At>, WONDERS BAEAD- COCa'CO"a’ cieht NUMBER OF NEGROES.

‘ as THSSE- FIRMS do NOT HIRE d that MEMPHIS CITY OfFICIALS . „
. ON APRIL TWO Lt.-ARK1 PROHIBITING ANY MASS MARCH .

. „»>..« S«K»= A C“»f CO»»>’“S I R ' ■ MA"CH

■ LE'O b, । - OR AN "“'”*„„„„. RES-™. OF A R D

tO“1' ^ XZ« . A S »»"'R A A" " "“

■ PLACING STRIKE SUPP ■
RESPWSmUTY BOND. . ( _ OF Tennessee NATIONAL GUARD, ,

' ARKIN ADVISED THAT REM _ G OF TWO WIRED AND N’^ ,

■ ' ^IDN OF ONE BATTE« c0”^ have LEFT ^IS-
AW^AND-MEN OF’^XX WORKERS AND S~A««~ 

• . ■ AT mEE EER.° FIVE PMARRY^G p^ds FOLLOWING THEIR USUAL -

^rted^^^^

; parade NARCH TO • ■ ' ' .

■ ’ incidents reported. ■
• " END* . ’ , .
i FOLLoWs* P. ,

c;

t:

p

’. S 3
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FD-302 (Rev. 4-15-60

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Date * Appri 8, 1968^

“'Reverend RAICH DAVID7Ay2EmTHY,.J9^ W-'
Atlanta. Georgia.’, ’was inzervife*ea’d~at the Memphis Police Department

' “at-10755-p.n; Appri 4, 1968. Reverend ABERNATHY was advised of
■ , the AgeeVs identity and of the nature of the matter under mvestiga-

.tion. I
■ Reverend ABERNATHY, who described himself ts Vice President _ ,

at Large and Treasurer of the Southern Cristian leadership
■ C^orence, stated he was Dr. SARTIN LUISE KING, JR's C1o!^!‘1t-, 

• associate and stated that he and Dr. King all ways shared a r^om .
. ’ whenever they tr-aveied ^together. He s^ted tha* a* ^ou* 40:30 *.my 

on Appil 3, 1968, he and Dr. KING registered at the - Lorrane. Mo°el, 
MOphs, Tennessee. .
’ •. Reverend ABERNATHY stated’ that on Appil 4, 1968, he and Dr.
KING did not leave the mooel and spent most of the day in the^ 
room #306 which is located on th.e.s.acond floor of the motel.
He stated that he and Dr. KING- had been gone from theli roon for■ appxoxim^tely .one.htur*or..leSs when they returned to the r^ .

■ aiout 5:30 p.a. He said they got dressed as they were going to
. dinner at the hone of Reverand BIIIY KYLE and that at alraost exactly

6 p.a. they started to leave the room. Reverend ABERNATHY stopped
• f^ a moment and Dr. KING walked out onto the balcony just outside 
the door to his room. Reverand ABERNATHY was still inside the 
aatel room iut could hear Dr. KING discussing the dinner engagement 
with other associates who Reverend ABERNATHY" believes were standing 
din ‘ the parking area of the notel underneath and to the front of the

. .balcony on which Dr. KING was standing. . ■ ’ -

, Reverend ABERNATHY stated he heard what sounded like a fire­
cracker and then heard t:he sceasess of persons no whom Dr. KING had 
been taking. Reverend ABERNATHY want then .to the balccny and axs-

. ctver*id Dr. KING lying there wounded in the right side of vhe face
and neck. He said he beieeved Dr. KFNG ^re^ed to sp^LtoJj10 
iut was unable to do soi Reverend AbeRNAthy said he instructed 
someone to caai an ambulance and then accompanied Dr. KING in the 
ambulance to the hospital where Dr. KING subsequently died. ..

On 4/4/68 at Memphis, Tennessee_______ Fie # Memphis 44-1987--------

by SA JOE C. HESTER: bn ___________________ Date dictated ■4/8/68--------
This document contains neither recommendations nor concWoa# of the FBI. It is the hiohiity of the FBI and is lowedto Vocu^e
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ME #44-1897

.. , Reverend ABERNATHY stated that judges ^mth? .sound
' ■ of the noi.se it appeared that tn© snot came from directly in

front of the door and not from any great distance. Ie s*ated 
he did not observe anything -that would i^icate who fired the 

’ shot. Reverend ABEBNATEY also stated that while theyweAe in 
’ - . the motel room Dr. KING did not, t;o his knowledge, revive any
: telephone calls of a~threatening ijatue or C^is^S^erid13

who would not identify themselves. Reverend ABERNATHY said
* • Dr. KING had not feared that any particular persons night . 

harrn hirn and Reverend ABERNATHY I2S unable to suggest any 
, suspects or to provide any. other intormatton which might - 

. ^sist in identifying Dr. KING'S killed , ;

49
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DIRECTOR (102-106670)

PM URGENT 3-28-68 ARK

AND MEMPHIS

FROM ATLANTA (100-5586)'

j/
O

MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR SN-C

SANmUON WORKERS STRIKE, MEMPRHS, TENNESSEE. RM

»r. Tard .

»■ 
v

Mr. mass —. i
Mr. M^r---------- •

Mr. V.R;Ng —— i
r. Ca .er 

J Mir. C'nVw'wn 
4 Mr. C.*ra4.. 

( Mr. Felt.___ 
nCale .....

I

.Mas JL.sr.iv 
Miss Gandy

AT ONE THREE EIGHT SEVEN-R•FURNISHED THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION

AT FOUR THIRTY PM

BEFORE'WITH HOSEA

INFORMANTS

MARCH TWENTYEIGHT, SIXTYUGHT UD/rf-
FORMATION WAS OBTAINED FROM DISCUSSION SHORTLY

^LLAKS, DIRECTOR OF VOYI:R REGISTRATION AND 
A

POLITICAL EDUCATION,jSCLCrCURRENTLY IN ATLANTA , WHO DURING LATE

AFTERNOON MARCH TWENNYYIGHT, SIXTYEIGHT, CONFERRED TELERHONICALLY

WITH MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR, RRISIDINT, SCBCjRALPH ,D‘KABERNATHY 

VICIPRIS‘WFoTT.AO.D JEAS^^^ AND BERNARD^E, SPF.CIAL AIDE

H 
a

TOJHE RRISIDIOL^LSCLC.

’ • KING, ABERNATHY, AND LEE ARE CURRENTLY IN ROOM EIGHT ZERO ONE

HOLIDAY INN, MEMRIS. ;

WITH REFERENCE TO RACIAL DISTURBANCE IN MEMPHIS MARCH

TWENTYEIGHT, SIXTYUGHT, KING IS EXTREMELY DEJECTED. HE AND

ABERNATHY STRONGLY FEEL DISURRBNCCE ON THIS DATE DELIBERATELY PLANNED

Sig' • EX-115’ ; ^ /oo-M&TO-^^.^ ^

5-
3 APR S 1982
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PAGE TWO’ • * . ' ’

BY NEGROES WHO ARE NEITHER SYMPATHETIC TO KING OR SC1C. ^NTHY 

OF SUCK INDIVIDUALS NOT KNOWN.' . ’ . J .

ABERNATHY/LEE AND WILLIAMS ARE GREATLY CONCEDED FOR 

WELFARE OF KING, PARTICULARLY^ON NIGHT OF MARCH TWENTYElGHT, 

SIXTYEIGHT. WHEN HE EXPECTS TO PARTICIPATE IN MARCH OR DEMONSTRATION 

WITH SANITATION WORKERS. AT PRESENT TIME KING DOES NOT FEEL HE SH°ULD 

LEAVE MEMPHIS. DURATION OF STAY’AND FURTHER DETAILS IN THIS 
CONNECTION NOT KNOWN-. \ .

ACCORDING TO WILLIAMS, HE, ABERNATHY., AND LEE STRONG1.Y FEEL 

SAME ELEMENTS WHICH CAUSED DISTURBAICE IN MEMPHIS EARLIER JOCH 

twentyeight may cause personal harm to KING EVENING of MARCH 

TWEHTYYIGHT, SIXTYEIGHT. ' . . . ’

INFORMATINN FROM AT ONE THREE EIGHT SEVEN.R MUST BE CU^IFEED 

CONFIDENTIAL. 'MEMHIS, HOWEVER, SHOULDtADVISE LOCAL AUWORIHES IF 
NOT ALREADY‘KNOWN THAT KING CONTEMPLATES HARTICIPATIGG IN MARCH OR 
DEMONSTRATION EVENING OF MARCH TWENTYEIGHT AND THAT IN VIEW OF EARLIER 

DISTURBANCES II MEMPHIS ON THIS DATE, SEVERAL mKHfc SCLC IFFTIIALS 
APPREHENSIVE FOR PERSONAL WELFARE OF KIig.
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WASH DC
4 M

’ FBI MEMPHIS . _

125GAM URGXENT 3-29-68 DGB

TO DIRECTOR

FROM MEMPHIS (157-1094)

■J A>

t.

SANITATOON WORKERS, STRIKE, MEMPHIS, TENDER, O

RE MEMPHIS TELS, MARCH TWENTY 

FOLLOWING IS SUMMARY OF MARCH’

EIGHT, NINETEEN
SIXTY^ EIGHT

TWENTY EIGHT ACTIVITIES;

I

ON MARCH TWENTY EIGHTH LI

MEMPHIS POLICE DEPT ADVISED THA

H. ARKIN, INSPECTIONS BUREAU, 

THE MASS MARCH TO BE LED BY ,

REV JR., IN SUPPORT OF S.ANITATOON WORKERS

'STARTED AT AROUND ELEVEN AM CST WITH ESTIMATED FIVE 

THOUSAND WORKERS, MANY OF WHOM WERE NEGRO TEENAGERS

toOsix

STARTED' AT CLAYBORN TEMPLE, LOCATED HEART OF NEGRO AREA, AND 

- KING JOINED MARCH AFTER IT PROGRESSED ONE BLOCK. HE VLALKaD WITH

MARCHERS TO VICINITY BEALE AND MAIN STREETS, MADE NO SHEECHES ^

MARCH

PRIOR TO MARCH,

TIME He REACHED

MADE NO KNOWN UTTERANCES DURING MARCH, AND^BY
APRABOVE POINT RAMPANT BREAKUP 'OF STORE UIrfDOLS

AND LOOTING WAS BEING PERPETRATED;BY?MARCHERS, WHEREUPON KT NG

AND AC FEW ASSOCIATSS RAN TO A NEARBY CAR AND LEFT MARCH, PROCEEDED

TO RIVERMONT MOTEL WHERE THEY RE: :D. THROUGH AFTERNOON AND

. ’’ EVENING? 'BY^WOH, POLICE HAD. BROKEN UP CROWD, BEING FORCED TO USE/ 

/ TEApCAS> BJ? SPORADIC LOOTING HAS CONTINUED THROUGH AFTERNOON »^

General. Dat ^   7NOTXRECORDW 
^/■osa^APR'^ ”1958'
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page two

AND EVENING,
PRIMARILY COINED to SOUTH CENTAL AREAFOmS 9

A PREDOM-KANTS-Y
NEGRO AREA, PRIMARY TARGET OF ’LOOTERS BeI°g

LIQUG^sTORES AND SMALL gri02>RreG* , ,
' ' t atiioc TODAV PASSED CURFEW BILL, WHICH■ TENNeSSEE STATE LEGISLATURE. iODA* PASSE

.WAS INVOXE^Y MEMPHIS MAYOR HENRY LOEB, EFFECTIVE SEVEN PM,

]AND THIRTY FIVE HUNDRED TENNESSEE oAT1°oal GUARDSMEO FROM MEM?hiS 

And west Tennessee are currEntLY Oo ! 

TACTICAL UNITS, BEING ACCOmPA'ted? O0

1 OF MEMPHIS PD. • , ■

"HEIR' PATROLS BY REPRESENTATIVES

SCHEDULED MASS RALLY TO FEATURE
KcNOR Nic-HT OF MARCH TWENTY

EIGHT CANCELED* 

hundred* ARRESTS

HT, MARCH TWENTY' EIGHT, "HREE

G TO LOOTING AND CURFEW VIOLATIONS

HAVE BESN

HAVE BEEN

MADE BY POLICE DEPT. FOUR INDIVIDUALS .

SHOT, OUS OF THESE, A SIXTEEN YEAR OLD BOY, WAS KILLED

IN ACT OF LOOTING A STORE., THREE OTHERS WERE SHOT> TWO BY 
POLICE OFFICERS AND ONE By' A STOREKEEPER WHILE LOOTIOG, NONE-

SERIOUSLY INJURED. . . • '
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AGE THREE ' ' \ /j \ .

’ . EASTERN AIRLINES ADVISED THAT KING, R.UPH^ASERmHY, AND ^ 

bernard^e/Vailed to leave Memphis on EASTERN; FLita THREE J ^ 

'ME EIGHT, NINE ZERO FIVE CST, DUE TO ARRIVE ATLANTA ELEVEN • .

:ZERO THREE PM EST. THIS ALSO. CANCELS KING’S AND LEE'S FL1®1

| FROM ATLANTA SIX TWENTY AM MARCH TWENTY NINE DUE 10 . ,

| ARRIVE BALTIMORE.SEVEN FORTY TWO AM. INSPECTOR- G. P. TINK,

' MEMPXIS PD ADVISED KING PLANNING TO STAY IN ICTPHK AT

RIVERMONT HOTEL*TONIGHT, mmE.PIASS USKHOBH AT PRmNT .

■ TIME. P. ’ • •
.CORP^CE^^P^^^^ TEN

. S$LDlJ^area~-oF-iMEMPHiISz^mxm-THorPA^^^

SHED-BSJPRMARYr . ^ ’ ‘ '

PAGEL-THO^ARA^^^

W0OD^TARES^S•H:D^“BE■^POII^A■OIL.Yf^AND~A^EOx0)D^HLD-■BE•“BETw^ ,

"DEPTv^D'™^ „ ‘ ’

paG^7^0-P-AS^^ WORD ONE sE■LD~BEi^”L:IQUQO\

P

• _ F^Z Won'* XI •*• ■**
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Mr. GHagher A 11/28/75 .

1 1 - Mr. Adams
J. S. Peelman , , 1 - Mr. dlahan

1 - Mr. Gallagher
1 - Mr. O^onnell 

MURKIN * 1 - Mr. Peelman
1 - Mr-. Lawn
1 - Mr. Moore 

. 1 - Mr. Wanna!!

. _ This is th* case involvnag the murder of Martin
Luther King, Jr., in Memphs, Tennessee, in Aril, 1968. 3
James Earl Ray had pleaded giilty in State Ourt, Tennessee, -
and is presently serving a 99-ytars sentence.

SYNOPSIS! Civil Rights activists have appealed for a new
. investigation intro the assassinatoon of Dr. King,

based in part on "new infomarion’ provided by Ralert Byron 
Watson and C. H. Andrews. Previous memoranda have been 
prepared concerning Watson, who had been interviews by the FBI 
in 1971 and had indicated that he had led when he stated that he 
had positive it^:foma^tiot concerning a conspiracy. Recent 
itvtstigatO<^n by tile Atlanta Police Department (ATPD) cotfrnttdi 
that Watson had fabricated his conspiracy information.

C. H. Andrews had been in contact with James Earl 
Ry's Attorney, Robert .Livingston in 1974 and had indicated his 
knowledge of, and inclement in, a conspiracy. District Attoneey 
General, Mumpis, and a Merappis attorney who had been in contact with An^rtw# beXe^-ed reveUtfcms by Andrews were a hoax perpetrated to 
swindle Livingston, Ry*® attorney, of funds. Civil Rights 
D-vision (CRD), U. S. De>rnrtmmat of Justice, was forwarded 
all infolmatiot received concerning Watson and Andrews and has 
not requested any additional investigation concerning these 
witters.

DETAILS: The "Wasshington Post" dated Friday, November 28, 1975, 
carried an abide which indicated that Cid! Rights 

Activists Dick Gregory and Reverend Ralph Abernathy have called 
for a new "independent investigation" into the assassination 
of Dr. King. The basils for this investigation Is the fact 
that Robert Byron Mattson and C. H. Andrews, also known as R. L. WM-ren, have new evidence to provide in coaa<•etiot with 
Dr. Kitg*s death.

"JJCLtbap (8) ‘

44-38861 CONTINUED - OVER
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Memorandum to Mr. Gallagher *
RE: MURKIN , / :

As indicated in prior memoranda dated 6/26/75 and 
7/7/75< captioned as above, Rolburt Byron Watson was intewiewed 
by the FBI on Appli 7, 1971, pertaining to whatever intfo^tion , 
he could furnish concerning a conspiracy in the assassination 

. of Matin Luther King, Watson indicated that the infomatid , 
he had made pubic concerning a conspiracy was untrue. He 
stated that he told this conspiracy story in order to receive 
a reward to remburse his mother for losses she had sustained 
in a business venture* Watson stated that he .had told his mother 
that the story about the aile^d assassinatorn plot was untrue 
and the reason that he had made it up.

On Arii 7, 1971, Mrs. LiUbn Watson, mother of Robet 
Byron Watson, advise that her son had In fact told her that his 

- story concerning the aUged assassination plot was untrue and 
his reason for fabricating such a story. She stated that after 
Watson had told her that this ibfoomation was untrue, she made 
no effort to contact any individual or organisation whom she had 
previously contacted to advji.se them that her son's -lnformation was 
not correct. •

This information was furnished to the CRD in . 
Aril, 1971.

On June 21, 1975, the wire services carried ilnlfpittlii 
rlvealld by Atlanta, Geeogia, Public Safety Comissioner Reginald 
Eaves, to theeffect that Eaves was in possession of ”... strong 
in£<»mati.in f * conspiracy" in ttod.atA ot Mrtin Mer Sing. 
Eaves indicated that he had recelea this information foom a 
second party, Robert Byron Watson, which information "warrants 
their serious -consideration.M . , ' . ' t

. Thser»eater, Eaves ordered an independent investigation
by the Xntellienue Suction, ATPD, in order to corroborate to , 
iifiorittion furnished by Watson* An extensive investigation was 
conducted by the ATPD and the fil:iwing conclusion reached.

■ \ "After reviewing Ol of the investigative data,
inciting the results of the polygraph examnntions, which had 
been given, it was decided that W&ason’s tl^egttions, relevant 
to a conspiracy, had been discredi^d through evidence on hand 

; and did not warrant further inquiry* On this basis, the 
invest^tto was ^tosed" ,

Mr» Eaves was latter quoted in the "Atlanta Coiititution’* 
newspaper dated July 30, 1975, as follows, "Based on this evidence, 
our investigation, therefore,, causes us t° reject the probably

- 2 CONTINUED - OVER
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Memorandum to Mr. Gallagher . .
RE , MORON . ’ ,

of & conspiracy based upon the specific allegations made ' 
by Watson in the document .he subrntted relevant to '
Dr. King's death."1 ,

A copy of the resets of this investigation by „ 
the ATPD, as will as a copy of Watson's document, was 
forwarded to the CRD in September, 1975. . . • • •

The individual .IdentlfW as C. H. Andrews has not 
been interview^ by the FBI in reference to this investigation. v
However, in May, 1974, District Attorney General Hugh Stanton, Jr., 
Memhis, Tennessee, confidentially advised that he had been 
approached by Mr. Robert Livingston, who is one of the attorneys 
for James Earrjay» At that hmm, Livingston told District 
Attorney Generiai Stanton that an individual named Cliff Andrews 
had been in contaat with Livingston and had indicated that he, * 
Andrews, and two others, were involved Jin a conspiracy in the 
kiling of Dr. King. Andrews indicated that they were to receive 
$250,000 but for some reason were never paid. Andrews told ’
Livnngston that ail three would testify provided they were granted 
total Jmmnity, but that they might require an advance of travel 
funds. Mr. Stanton indicated at that the that ft was his , 
belief that Andrews was atempting to swindle Livingston.

This information was furmihhedl to the CRD on May 30, 
1974. . < ,
' On July 16, 1974, Memphis attorney. Russell X. 
Thompson contacted the Memphis Division and stated that Ray's 
Attorney, Robert Livnagston, had asked Thompson to 
represent Cliff Andrews in Andrews* attempt to obtain j 
temrnity frm the Shelby duty District Attorney. Thompson 
indicated that it was his belief that Andrews was prrpetrating ,

. some type hoax alhhough Andrews had not yet requested any­
thing of value. •

This iniomatioi was fuxnihh«dl to tee CRD on 7/16/74, and 
Mr. Willim G«urdner, Departmental Attorney, requested that no 
additional investigation be conducted regarding Andrews.

. On July 17, 1974, attorney Thompson again contacted 
the Memphis Division and advised that Cliff Andrews had contacted 
him and had nguesed that $700 be sent to Cliff Andrews,# Canadian , 
Nation^ Telegraph Office, Own Sound, Ot^io. .AndWste indicted 
to Mr. Thompson that it would probably take an additional 
$2,500 to $3,000 to enable Andrews to locate the other people 
imvolred i.n the conspiracy and to gelt them to Memphis. Thompson ■

3 CONTINUED - OVER
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Memorandum to Mr. Gallagher 
RE: MURKIN

stated that he told Andrews that he would not send these 4
funds. Mr. Thompson indicated that he was more convinced 
than ever this was a hoax and that Andrews was appaently 
attempting to swindle Ray's Attorney, Robert Livingston. ’ ,

No further attempts were made by the FBI to locate, 
identify, and interview Cliff ’Andrews. •

To date, the CRD has not requested that any additional 
investigation* be conducted regarding Watson or Andrews.

ACTION* None. For information. , 3 »

. ' 4
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BU 44-374

PAGE TWO 

homicide squad, metorpo.itan toronto POuim. department, third 

Toronto, MAKING REFERE NOT To toRONTo PUBLICITY, adVIsED rIS Squad 

HAD RECEIVED CALL FROM one HAr old ^RK, d-owa to wTPd aS 

"CoN-MaN, wHO REQUESTED INTERVIEW bYMTPD ClCIHIGG hi was ForMER 

CELLMATE OF ANDREWS. SelLaR WAS I OLD BUFFALO Had no IhvESflG/.II E 

INTEREST IN auohEWS AI THIS Um BUT WoUlD aPPkicIaTe ANY InFuR - 

uaTIun BElIEveD SIGNIFICANT DEVELOPS aS ResULT of kirk INTERVIEW.

seLLAh STATED INQUIRY aT MIhIO HaD dIIIrHNiDu Andrews RE- 

lecsed from therE September 30, 1975 and present whereabouts unknown; 

FURTHER That FbI REPORTEDLY HAD BEEN IN CONTaCT WITh MImiIer 

OF COORRICIIUnS For OnTaRIO PROVIDE re TrIS MaiIER. INQUIRY VIA 

LiGAI, OTTAWA, NEGATIVE RE THIS.

BUFFALO WILL follow RiSUlTs OF rira interview^ 

above Fok in formation.

BUREAU AD Vi.E, lIGhT, OTTAWA.

EnD

HAH FBI HQ ack Fok ONE 

WA CLr
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Quinlan J. Shea, Jr., • -. RoV ' S
Director,FOI/Priaacy Appeal Unit ' '

Winter W. Barnett ’ WWBssj
FOI Coordinator
Civil Rights Division . jj 144-72-668 '
FOI Appeals #139 (Lesar) and ;
#989 (CBS News) - M. L. King, - ’
Jr.. assessinatoon ’ .

This memorandum is submitted in connection with 
the appeals noted above, both of which are being taken 
from denials by the FBI of records it has concerning 
the murder of ir. Matin Luther King, Jr.

1. Our obvious and only concern is that release J of FBI records in this case not impede the possible triLal 
of Jaumes Earl. Ray if the pending proceedings in the federal courts result in his withdrawing the guilty plea earlier 
entered in state court. As I see ii, this could occut in .

, one of two ways - either by there being prejudicial pre- .
trial publicity or by giving Tay and his counsel more ■
records ulier than would be permitted under t:he cr-iiinrl f

• discovery rules applicable' in Tlnnlssel courts. These t:wo ?
- concerns are rlflected in lxemitions 7(B) and 7(A), I
_ respectively and it is their rpp1icaabiitc that its here j

. at issue. ’

2. At this writing, we must disclaim knowledge f
of two f:rct:s wrich are obviously rlllvrnt and which I <
assume your Unit is determining: first, the extent to. j
which t:he ten (10) requested Ums are rievant to t:he ' I
prosecution or defense of Mr. Ray, either directly or p

, in connection with other items and, second, the extent, f
if any, to which any of tee records has already bun |j
made public (see CBS appeal, letter of 10/28/75, pp. 4-5). H
°ur concern, of course, only goes to records which p

• would be relent: to determining Paly’s guuit and does |
not enc<mpasss records which are in t:he public domain 
already. .
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3. Jeffrey Axelrad, the'Civil Division’s FOI expert, 
tells, me that there are no helpful decisions yet on ■ 
exemptions 7(A) or 7(B). The AGs Memorandum of February 
1975 is not of much assistance, dther; indeed, it notes, 
with aspect to 7(B), that there is "no specCfic explanation . of it • • . in the tegislative history" (p. 8). Accordingly, 
we have litte guidance t:o inform our judgment in this arca.

• Nevertheless, this Division is greatly conc^d 
by the possSiility that pretrial pullcity could m®ke 
trying Ray in a Tennessee court more difficult or impos­
sible* if it comes t:o that. Such an occureence would be 

, particularly bad if the publicity at issw were engendered 
. in whole or in part by this Department:*’ release of rna-

' trials not now in the public domain. Accordingly, we . 
request your offcce to recommend, against disclosure of 
any records which (a) bear on Ray’s gult or innoc^c^ 
and (b) are not now themselves iems of public record.

. I recognize that predic^ne 00 to whether vcJWc 
of a record will "deprive a person or a right to a rair 
trial" or "intereeee with enforcement proceedings" are 
inherently specuuative. ^ this case, the importance to 
the nation of a proper resolution of t:he rcsponisbility 
for Dr. King's death make it imperative ttat^Ms Depart­
ment exercise t:he greatest caution in rctCcrsing rnc&^als 
which could effect or be used in subsequent court: pro-

• ceedings. .

, The facts that Ray's appeal is currently pending
before t:he Sixth Circuit and that t:he decision cannot, 
of course, be prediceed does not obviate our concern, 
but is instead t:he maaor source of concern, since it is 
this procceding which makes concrete the possiiHiy 
of a trial. This direeri from a case in which a con~ 

~ ^victed criminal has not rctbally peritoneed ^r tetew 
corpus. Refusing t:o disclose here would not set a 
precedent requirngg that no criminal flees be disclose

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



if habeas is possible, for with most habeas petitions, 
- the trial has occurred and all evidence is already in 

the public domain, */ whereas' here, there has not yet 
been a triLal.

/ 4. Our concerns would be dininshhed if Ray 
formally joined in Lesar’s request and were clearly 
put on notice that his requesting and obtaining ixcoidfe 
(a) would obligate DJ to provide t:he same maerials to 
others under the Act, and (b) should be seen as a waiver 
of "pretrial pubbicity" rights at least with respect to 
t:he records reeeased.

5. Once your staff.has fnnihhed its analysis of 
t:he records requested,/h<w t:hey implicate Ray and whetter 
any has been made public, please share that with this 
Division prior t:o miking a recommendstlnn to t:he Deputy 
Attorney General. Assisamt Attorney General Pottnger 
has asked me in Insure that he has tm opportunity to con­
sider personally the facts of these r^u^tjj and make 
a recommendation to t:he Deputy Attorney General if

. warranted. .

2/ Indeed, many habeas petitooners would be seeking 
eiseeitally to have evidence admitted in t:he first 
trial (and thereby public) excluded during a second ■
trial. . I
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11/4/75

AIRTEL

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861)

FROM! SAC, CINCINNATI (157-1893) (P)

SUBJECT! MURKIN

Re CI artel and IBM to Bureau, 10/15/75.
Enclosed for the Bureau are six copies of an IBM 

captitmed, "JAMES EARL RAY". Enclosed For Mem^is are two 
copies of the same IBM.

Information furnished in the enclosed IBM was 
obtained from records at the U. S. Court of Appals, Sixth 
Circuit, Cincinnati, Oho, by SC LNDA F. FERGUSON.

Cincinnati will maintain contact with the U. S. 
Court of Appeals in this maater.
Q- Bureau (Enc. 6)
2 - Memphis (44-1987) (Enc. 2)
2 - Cincinnati

LFFistai
(6)

up
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In Repy, Phase Refer to 
File No.

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Cincinnati, Ohio 
November 4, 1975

RE: JAMES EARL  RAY

On November 3, 1975, Grace .Keller, 
Clerk, United States Court of Appeals, Sixth 
Cincinnati, Ohio, advised an employee of the

r

Clief Deputy 
Circuit, 
Federal Bureau

of Investigation that the follwing additional entries were 
recorded oo Docket Number 75-1795: '

October 10, 1975 Answer to motion to dismiss
October 15, 1975 Motion: ApppUant's brief to 

October 14, 1975 (Granted)
October 20, 1.975 Seven copi.es of Brief for Appellant
October 20, 1975 Seven copi.es of ApppUant's Appendix 

(Vois. I, II, III, IV, V)
October 20, 1975 Proof of service of Appellant■s 

Brief and Appendix
October 23, 1975 Order denying motion to dismiss

This document contains 
neither recommendatoons nor 
conclusions of the FBI. It 
is the property of the FBI and 
is loaned to your agency; it and 
its contents are not to be dis- 
tribulei outside your agency.

1* -

5
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CIVIL RIGHTS DIVISKN

MURCIN 
CIVIL RIGHTS

my

' ■ XX
10/18/78

-F. <

1 .

10/24/75

10/18/75

XUUraUXXXXXm« an LHM
Cincinnati ,

1
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10/15/75

‘AIRTEL

TO : DRECTOa, FBI (44-3886!)

FROM : SAC, CINCINNATI (157-1893) (P)

SUBJECTS MURKIN

Re CI airtel and LHM to Bureau 9/30/75*
Enclosed for the Bureau are six copies of an LHM 

captioned "JAMES EARL RAY. Enclosed for Memphis are two 
copies of the same LHM.

Infomation furnished in enclosed LHM was obtained 
from records at the U. S. Court of Apjpeals, Sixth Circuit, 
Cincinnati, Ohio, by SC DWIGHT H. VOGEL.

Cincinnati will maintain contact with the U. S. Court 
of Appels in this mtter*

/J-Bureau (Enc. 6)
2-Memphis (44-1987) (Enc. 2)
2-Cincinnati
DHVsrnw 
(6)
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fa Reply, Phase Refer to

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 
Cincinnati, Ohio 
October 15, 1975

File No.

RE: JAMES EARL RAY

On October 15, 1975, Grace Keller, Chief 
Deputy Clerk, United States Court of Appeals, Sixth ' 
Circuit, Cincinnati, Ohio, advised an employee of the 
Federal Bureau of Investigating that the following 
additional entries were recorded on Docket Number 75-1795:

October 7, 1975 Supplemental Motion:
’ AppeHant's brief to

October 11, 1975
October 8, 1975 Motion of Appellee to dismiss

. appeal '
October 14, 1975 Order for Appemaiit's brief 

granted to October 14, 1975, 
and denying motion to expedite 

. preearatoon of the remaining
- . parts of the transcripts

This document contains neither 
recommendations nor conclusions of 
the FBI. It is the property of 
the FBI and is loaned to your agency; 
it and its contents are not to be 
distrbbueed outside your agency.

- 1* -
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CIVIL RIGHTS DIVISION

MOTKIN
CIVIL RIGHTS

XXXXOaaOOCXXXXXXraX . an LHM
10/10/75 Birrnlnghwa

X' —m-
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10/10/75

AIRTEL AIRMAIL - REGISTERED

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861)

FROM: SAC, BIRMINGHAM (44-1740)(RUC)

SUBJECT: MUREIN 
CR 
00: MEMPHIS

Re Bureau airtel to Memphis, 10/7/75.
Enclosed for tie Bureau are three copies of an 

LHM concerning captioned mater.
One copy of tie LHM is enclosed for Mephis.

Intonation contained in tie LHM was obtained by 
SC CHARLES E. NELSON, JR., on 10/1/75.

(^- Bureau (Ends. 3)
2 - Memphis (44-1987)(Enc. 1)
1 - Biranngamn
LPB:iss
(5)
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In Reply, Phase Refer to 
File No. 44-1740

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
Birmingham, Alabama 
October 10. 1975

RE: JAMES EARL RAY, also known 
as Eric Starvo Gaat; '

DR. MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR. - 
VICTIM (Deceased) 
CIVIL RIGHTS-CONSPIRCCY

On October 1, 1975, Charles E. Brownlee, Deputy 
Clerk, United States District Couut, Northern District of 
Alabama, BiamingSan, Alabama, advised that court records 
reveal the foUowing:

On November 19, 1971, Bernard Fensteroald, Jr., 
Washington, D.C., filed the foioownnn motion on behalf of 
James Earl Ray.

This document contains neither recommendations nor 
conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the 
FBI and is loaned to your agency; it and its con-tents 
are not t;o be distribueed outside your agency.
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UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

08 Alabama RUD IN ClBBCSomFr
NORTHERN hwofS

NOV 19 1971

United States of America «„ WILLIAM E. DAVIS
.CLERK, U.S. DISTRICT COUR

Coomlasioner's Docxst lie. 3
V.

Case No. iC

MA

Eric Starve Galt (1968)

MOTION FOR DISMISSAL OF CHANGES OR
V«V**M»*«*,»NM«WMMlW*.^l*aM»W*lWWM»«*mMI«*4«*WC«tWM«»* WW »»•*

FOR SPEEDY TRIAL OF CHARGES.
«•“ »"*#«• «MM*»«M>*M» l»<MT«l»> MMWWWl rrtHRtMeHWOMiMMIa

1.) On April 17, 1968, one Joseph M. domic. Special Agent

in Charge, FBI, Birmingham, Alabama, swore out a complaint against

Eric Starvo Galt for violation of Section 241 of Title 18, U.S.

Code, charging defendant Galt as follows:

- That on or about March 23, 1968, at
Biminsr.m in the Wotnern District of Alabama 
ERIC STARVO DALT did on or about March 29, 1368, 
at Bimibgiam:, Alabama, in the Northern District 
of Alabama 'Eric Starvo Galt and an invidivaal 
whom be alleged to ie his brother, entered into 
a conspiracy which continued util on or about 
Aprri 5, 1968, to injure, oppress, threaton or 

• intimidate < martin Lather King, Jr., a citieen of 
the United States, residing in Atlanta, Gjngia, 
Ln the rree exerclw and es-oysen f hi. ri8?W 
secured iy the C)oittmlli or Laws of tm United 
States, nam*ly the right to freely travel from 
State to State. . .

In fUrrtceaim of this conspiracy, -’Eric 
. Starvo salt did on oraiout Burch 30, 1958, pur­

chase a rife at Dtralnjham Alabama, all in 
vlllatl0i. of Section 251, Title 13, U.S. Code.

AND TVE COMPLAINANT STATES THAT THIS COMPLAINT 
IS BASED ON:

One purchase of the weapon used to carry out - 
the “li=^1rac■>: Ii..Elim;lJham; AlaUma, on or .tout .march 29. 1963'. ldcatl^leatloi of tie-gun used iy 
defendant found at tne sco*ne of two crim, and 
IiVl3tigltlOn conducted iy the Federal Bureau of

2
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Investigation. . .
And the complainant further states 

that be believes that. Joneph I. Gamble, 
.SpeeCal Agent in Charge, Federal Bureau of 
Investigation, airmtnghab. Alabama are 
material witnesses in relatOon to this charge. -

Said sworn complaint is appended as Exhibit 1 to this Notion.

2 .) On the same day, Apiil 17, 1968, and pursuant to the 

charge, a warrant of arrest for Eric Starvo Galt was issued by 

Mildred ^Sprague, U. S. Commissioner. Said Warrant is appended 

as Exhibit 2 to this Mooion.

3 .) On October 15, 1971, upon inquiry, Wiliam E. Davis, 

Clerk of Coout, advised by letter that "'hhese charges are still 

pending..’1 J-sitHrMHiiaft.*-^^

4 .) It is presumed that defendant Eric Starve Galt is one 

and the same as James E^rl Ray, now incarcerated in the Tennessee 

State Prison'at Brushy Momtain, Tenn.

5 .) Defendant' denies (a) that he entered into any conspir­

acy with atyote, on or about March 29, 1968, or at any other tine 

to injure, oppress 2 .threaten or intimidate Matin Luther King, Jr. 

in the free exercise of any of his'rights; (b) that he purchased 

i gun for that, purpose. or (c) that he alone, or in concert with 

others, threatened to or did injure, oppress, or intimidate said 

Matin Luther King, Jr., in any regard whatever. .

6 .) Defendant allgees that llalntiff United States has 

known his exact whereanuts since June 8, 1968, and knows his 

exact whereabouts today; yet he has never been arrested or brough t 

to trial. -
7 .) The Sixth Amendment to the U. S. ContSltutitn provider 

as follows;

In all criminal lro3ecutlons, the accused 
shin enjoy the right to a speedy and public trial, 
by an impnrill jury of the State and district 
wherein the crtae shall have been committed, wnich 
district shall have been previously asce^a^ed by 

. law, and to 08 i^ommed of the nature and cause of 
the accusation; to be confronted with the witnesses 
against him. to have compulsory process for obtain-

Page Two
3

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



1$ . ; ^

in.;- witnesses In his favor, and to have 
resistance of Counsel for his defence.

8.2 In the present case, defendant has

of^the rroccdural rights, outlied in the above

been provided non

Amendmen

WEEKEFGKE, said defendant, Eric Starv.o GUt , aka Jaimes S

•ay . grays that this honorable court will either order a speedy t 

fair trial for him in Birmingham, Alabama, forthwith, -with ail c.

tne’ attendant protections of the U.S. Constitution; or. al*rnwit..v

1y, dismiss summrily the charges pending: against him and quach

warrant for his further arrest.

BERNARD ?E;NSfEh«A£ST‘JR. ~
905 16th Street. N.W.
Washington, i. C. 20006 
202-347- 3919
Attorney for Eric Starve Caat, a 
James Earl Ray.

CEATIFICArlN 07 SERVICE

I hereby certify that a copy of this motion was served on

the U.S. Attorney in Birmingham, Alshana, by propaid mai, this

of l**.«M«>M»«*-«l ’ rMn4>'**«wAM«W«*W4MMM«M»«»M***W/ «WM»M«tV«

BERNAN^ENSTEaH^^-----------

■ 4
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RE: JAMES EARL RAY

On November 22, 1971, R. Macey Taylor, United 
States Maggstrate, Northern District of Alabama (NDA), 
Birmingham, Alabama, advised the United States Attorney, 
NDA, Birmnngham, that the motion had been filed. Mr. Taylor 
requested the United States make a written response to the 
motticfn within t:en days of his letter.

On December 2, 1971, R. Macey Taylor, United Stat;es 
Maaistrate, NDA, presented the foioowing Examination, Report 
and RecoImlindaaion to the U. S. District Judge:

5
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• IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF ALABAMA 

■ SOUTHERN! DIVISION

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA J
J Con. Docket #3 Case #86

vs ]
J Com. Proc. #8442

ERIC STARVID IALT

EXAMINATION, REPORT AND RECOMMENDATION TO THE 
UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE

This case has been referred to the United States Magistrate for exam­

iratOon, report and recommmdatOon. The foXOowing is submtted:

On April 17, 1968, a coimlaint was filed before the U. S. Comdssioner 

in Birrninhhmn, Alabama by Joseph H. Ganbbe, SpecCal Agent in charge, FBI, Bir­

mingham, Alabama in which it was aReged that on or about March 29, 1968, Eric 

Starvo Ga^ and another entered i.nto a conspiracy to injure or intimidate 

Matin Luther King, Jr.. in the free exercise of his rights under the Conti- 

tutoon of the United States in violatoon of 18 U.S.C. 241. On April 17, 1968, 

a warrant was issued by the U. S. Commssioier in Bimninhhmn> Alabama charg­

ing Eric Starve Gilt With violitinn 18 U.S.C. 241. This warrant was never 

served and is now and has been since it was issued, retaneed in the fUes 

of the U. S. Marshal, Bimainghmn, Alabama.

On November 19, 1971, Bernard Fcittcrwhld, Jr., Waitiigtoi, D. C. 

appeared as attorney for Eric Starve Gat, also known as James Earl Ray, 

and fHed a motion on bdialf of the above named defendant for a dismissal 

of the comlaint above referred to or a speedy trial of the charges con- 

taneed in the warrant above referred to.

On November 22, 1971, the U. S. Manstratc requested the United 

States to make any response it chose to make to the m>tion fHed on bdialf 

of the defendant. No suggestion has been fHed on behsaf of the United 

States. It Is the Minstratc't opinion that under the privisiin8 of Rule 

48-b, Federal Rules of Criminal Procedure, that the motion of the defendant 

is well taken. It is reemnmended that the defendant's motion be granted 

and that the cilmraint above referred to be dismissed. .

Dated this 2nd day of Decem>er, 1971.

„ ‘r. macey taylor
Hua!. ..: J I FIRM, ------- -

DEI 3 1971 UNITED STATES MAGISTRATES

WILLIAM E. DAVIS 6
CLERK, U. S. DISTRICT COURT
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-2­
’ ORDER

The Cmurt has examined the ration filed on behalf of the defendant 

and the Mgistrate'e report and recornrandatOon. The Mgistrate’s recommen­

dation is hereby adopted and approved. It it therefore ORDERED that the 

defendant's ration for dismissal of the cotmpaint be and the same hereby 

is GRANTED. It is further ORDERED that the complaint iis sued by U. S. Com­

missioner, Mildred F. Sprague dated A>pil 17, 1968, docket #3, case #86, 

be and the same hereby is DISMISSED. It is furhier ORDERED) that the warrant 

of arrest issued by Commissioner Sprague dated April 17, 1968, Cocmisssonee's 

docket #3, case #86 be returnd unexecuted.

The Clerk is directed to furnish the U. S. Attorney, Binidgghmm, 

Alabama and the Honorable Bernard Fee8terwhld, Jr., 905-16th Street, N. W. 

Waihhegtoe, D. C. 20006, with a copy of the Magistrate's report and this 

Order.

DONE this 2"ndday of December, 1971. -

UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE

A TRUE COPY
WILLEM E. DAVIS, CLERK 
UNITED STATZS DISTRICT nj; 
KORTHsRK DISTRICT' OR AL/.B/M 
BY!J^^.^
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RE: JAMES EARL RAY

The following unexecuted warrant was returned 
to the U. S. District Court, NDA, Birminharm, Alabama, 
on December 6, 1971:
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, . - . Commissioners '
Form-a. o. 90 (R. . T.^.r** ~Warrant of Arrest

United latite's District-Court ,
‘ ? AOWBI 56 P|l’68 /M%.<

NORnjENN Feserge? of

“ BiuehTTTA-ALX
Commissioner's Docket No.......3 

86 
Case No...

United States of America "

V

ERIC STARVO GALT WARRANT OF ARREST

a:- v-it^ status marshal
OR C/R.R ZNMORICED OFFICER. 1.

to

You are hereby commanded to arrest Eric Starvo Galt „ , and bring him
here insert name of defendant or description

forthwith before the nearest avaHabee United States Commissioner to answer to a complaint charging him

with conspiring to injure, oppress, threaten or intfoidate Martin Luther King, Jr.,
here describe offense chanted in complaint -

a citizen of the United States, residing in Atlanta, Ga., in the free exercise and 
enjoyment of his rights secured by t:he Ionitttutioi or Laws of the United States, 
namely t:he right to freely travel foom State to State. ^^ -

, . . , returned executed and fled
in violation of U.S.C. Title, 18 , Secton 241 NORTHERN DISTRICT OF ALABAMA

..y DEC0’97’..................................................................................................................................• 
Date April 17 ,19 68 . ..^^ivS.u■i,)•...fOre:mer. .

♦ Mildred F. Sprajueto.^nSe^t. Here Insert des^dos of of^r to whom warrant to ^ed. UWTEksiWWS^^

RETURN -

Received 12-6-71 , 19 at , and executed by arrest of.
RETURNED WARRANT? UNEXECUTED PER ORDER DATED 12-3-71 •

at on , 19 .

* Johnny M. Towns, U.S. Marhsla
Nam<.

Date

, 19

...Northern____District of A^m..........
„ ^-  ̂' Chusmann'
By Bobxi..Ehr’esmann-r-...........................Deputy

9*
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A \ F' ' F; t'. 1 •-.,Mr. -Cochran. :
A",-'..' ’ ; . . \ 1’~. Mr.;Moore -(Attn:-. Mr.-Gunn)

' ~ : ; ’/I,-- Mr. Gallagher/ '. ' J
M. Ernest S. Jexser • _ (Attn: Mr.. Lawn) • •
CBS News.' ‘ . ■ • -

; 524 West ■57’'Street ; ’
■ New York, New. York 10019:. . . oftwi ’in^ a.

. Dear Mr., Leiser:-- : _
' ' - ' ': This.-is in rospAsA-Aoyour Fr£esdm. ;of ‘ liorm^ . ■ :

" A5tireqaatfbSated.:Sepiembef 5. 19.75,/• o
. . /The information you request- is exempt from ..disclosure

pursu®nt. -t-o; the prlv^pix:®oof Title 5. united.-States-Code* '
:'. Section 552 (b) (7) (A) -and (3) 1 These. cied subsections -.relate -

' respectively'to investigatory records comilsd for law •enforce-.
. meat purposes, the disclessae of which would interfere with. . - 

. enforcement ■■pricesdxsgssi and . infcrmtrtl^ns•z. .the disclosure of .
■ ' which would' deseriw. a person of a-right to a fair, criaror ' -

■ an impartial -adjudicato}^ These paat^ar- exemptions are . a
/ ■ cited s-bsce.: the 'case .involving Janes:Earl Ray- is currently 5 -
‘ one-appeal .in. the. 6th .Circuit .Court of Areals., ■ ■ \ h •

You- have thirty' days' from receipt of' ths letter'... " ' -
• to appeal to 'the Attorney GmeTTfor' any denial contain^ . :

• herein. 'Appeal® 'should' be directed., in. writing to 'the- AtWaey - 
- Genra!- (Attentions ' Freedom of XxjOamatO0n' Appeal® -Unit) / ■ < .
' Wamiagon.-D. C.' / SOWO. ThATl-AA letw stKlSbe^-

' clearly marked "Freedom® of I.xlom.r^apOcn. Ap^ or-. ..twm^^uon. _ -
• AppsalT ■ Foiowiigr tW Attorney Genera's decision, -.judicial A

■ review is; available'in.the -district of your - msidncee °r , ' . :
' principal plaice .of business ao in .the District, of Columbia.; .
A where the records are situated*. "

. : . . ,.sincerely yours. . ; . A A a A

' h A - AT 3te:'UL hi-A'"- .
F ■CTrrs5bCr'141^K-n‘lry :A "F'ADLrector •a a t

‘ aAT-3AAA..-TTA .A . • 1 - The Deputy.'Attorney^-Geinerax;iEnclosure ; a • • .
' Attention« . Susan.MAnausor-A-'-- A ■

D'MAATA.

jav:cag (8) . 'F'/F. fT^T...-- •
' ■ NOTE: Reply coordinated with External- A-ffairs and General;;. o ,

Investigative Division, ' '
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